
 
 

WELLESLEY PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL 
TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 

2023-24  

2023/2024  

Friday 22nd March Reception/Year 1 Cinema Trip - am 
Scott Cinemas, Bridgwater 

Monday 25th to Thursday 
28th March 

Year 6 Assessment Week 

Monday 25th March Year 5 ‘Virtual Reality’ internet safety and gadget misuse session 
AM 

Tuesday 26th and 
Wednesday 27th March 

Parents Evenings 

Thursday 28th March Children break up for Easter 

Monday 15th April Children return to school  

Sunday 5th May Choir children singing at Friends of Wellington Park Spring Fayre 
Wellington Park PM (Details to follow) 

Monday 20th to Friday 24th 
May 

Year 6 Mill on the Brue Residential 

Friday 24th May Children break up for half-term 

Monday 3rd June Children return to school  

Wednesday 5th June Reception visit to Museum of Somerset 

Thursday 6th June Tempest Photography – Class photos and Year 6 Leavers pack 

Thursday 13th June Reception & Year 6 Height & Weight Measures – School Nurse Team, 
AM 
Letter and details to follow 

Monday 24th June and  
Tuesday 25th June 

Bikeability Part 1 

Thursday 27th June INSET DAY 

Friday 28th June INSET DAY 

Monday 1st July  Bikeability Part 2 



 
 
 

• Friday 22nd March – Bingo – 7.00pm – purchase tickets at https://www.pta-
events.co.uk/wellesleyparkpta/index.cfm?event=Shop 
 

• Thursday 28th March – Break The Rules Day – Non-school Uniform 
 

• Wednesday 26th June -  Break The Rules Day – Non-school Uniform 
 

• Wednesday 3rd July – Strawberry Evening (Further details to be confirmed) 
 
 

 

Tuesday 2nd and 
Wednesday 3rd July 

Court Fields School Transition Days for Year 6 

Thursday 4th and Friday 
5th July 

Bikeability Part 2 continued (revised dates) 

Tuesday 23rd July Children break up for Summer holidays  

Wednesday 24th July INSET DAY 

2024/25   

Thursday 24th October Tempest Photography – family, siblings and individuals - am 
School Hall 

Monday 2nd December EYFS/KS1 Panto – Cinderella - pm 
School Hall 

Thursday 19th December KS2 Panto – Beauty & The Beast - am 
Weston-Super-Mare 
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